Planning and Highways Committee

Thursday, 21st July, 2022
6.30 pm
Meeting Room A, Blackburn Town Hall

AGENDA

Welcome and Apologies

Minutes of the Previous Meeting
Minutes of Previous Meeting

Declaration of Interest
Declaration of Interest Form

Material Consideration

41

4.2

4.3

44

4.5

4.6

Planning Applications for Determination
Agenda 21.07.2022

Planning Application 10/21/0953
Land at Lower Barn Street, Darwen

Planning Application 10/21/1425
Madina Mosque, Oak Street, Blackburn

Planning Application 10/22/0034
Burnley Road Bowling Pavilion, Burnley Road

Planning Application 10/22/0371
Land at Greenbank Terrace, Lower Darwen

Planning Application 10/22/0381
104 Livingstone Road, Blackburn

Planning Application 10/22/0430

11-12

13-44

45 - 60

61 -102

103 -
119

120 -
148



5 Chestnut Gardens, Blackburn 149 -
169

PART 2 - THE PRESS AND PUBLIC MAY BE EXCLUDED
DURING CONSIDERATION OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS

5. Enforcement

ENFORCEMENT - 29 PRINCESS GARDENS, 170 -
BLACKBURN. BB2 5EJ 175
Location Plan ENF 29 Princess Gardens.jpg

29 Princess Gardens Site Photo 1.jpg

29 Princess Gardens Site Photo 2.jpg

29 Princess Gardens Site Photo 3.jpg

6. Enforcement

Enforcement Report 176 -
Location plan 74 Queens Park Road.jpg 180
Picture of shed 1 - 74 Queens Park Road.jpg
Picture of shed 2 - 74 Queens Park Road.jpg

7. Enforcement

ENFORCEMENT - 83 QUEENS ROAD, BLACKBURN. 181 -
BB1 1QF 187
83 Queens Road location plan.jpg

taken 22nd june 2022 83 Queens Road.jpg

taken 22nd june 2022 83 Queens Road (1).jpg

taken 22nd june 2022 83 Queens Road (2).jpg

Date Published: Wednesday, 13 July 2022
Denise Park, Chief Executive



